Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5251
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2022
Program Equality Sub Program Higher Education Disability Support
Programme
Component Disahility Support Fund Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 — Disability Support Fund —2022)

I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 141,917 141,917
Charles Sturt University 0 172,163 172,163
Macquarie University 0 327,540 327,540
Southern Cross University 0 97,376 97,376
The University of New England 0 298,881 298,881
The University of New South Wales 0 358,611 358,611
The University of Newcastle 0 256,400 256,400
The University of Sydney 0 353,278 353,278
University of Technology Sydney 0 260,657 260,657

Page 1



University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

O O O o O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o o

o

242,399
187,250

637,024
117,773
159,568
436,555
188,281

89,395
372,321
65,391

93,075
369,843
48,063
381,372
222,675
125,609
92,383

180,513
271,573
147,236
161,753

252,774
121,482
260,232

91,850

60,411

44,650

103,753

41,451

7,833,478

242,399
187,250

637,024
117,773
159,568
436,555
188,281

89,395
372,321
65,391

93,075
369,843
48,063
381,372
222,675
125,609
92,383

180,513
271,573
147,236
161,753

252,774
121,482
260,232

91,850

60,411

44,650

103,753

41,451

7,833,478

Seeking approval of determinations for 2022 grant allocationsto Table A providers under the Higher Education Disability Support

Program. The grant allocations are comprised of reimbursement of high-cost claims and enrolments-based funding.

Page 2



Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 01 December 2022 at 19:31:47
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 03
December 2022 05:00:29

Page 3



